
CURRENT TURBINE COORDINATES 

Turbine ID Easting Northing 

1 359377 6705707 

2 359210 6705405 

3 359186 6705126 

4 359247 6704867 

5 359243 6704577 

6 359665 6704433 

7 359664 6704162 

8 359658 6703876 

9 359600 6703621 

10 359686 6703353 

11 359812 6703071 

12 360138 6702698 

13 360284 6702372 

14 360298 6702056 

15 360118 6701785 

16 359203 6702484 

17 359170 6702205 

18 359024 6701878 

19 359253 6701580 

20 359422 6701317 

21 359909 6701419 

22 359993 6701137 

23 360405 6701025 

24 359176 6701055 

25 359469 6700831 

26 359906 6700772 

27 359908 6700489 

28 359899 6700199 

29 359455 6700147 

30 359863 6699736 

31 360061 6699431 

32 358792 6699215 

33 359319 6699188 

34 359822 6699193 

35 360175 6699010 

36 360166 6698737 

37 360201 6698468 

38 360248 6698187 

39 360513 6697920 

40 360825 6697677 

41 360956 6697318 

42 361202 6697069 

43 361428 6696617 

44 361405 6696366 

Turbine ID Easting Northing 

45 361320 6696046 

46 361422 6695759 

47 361431 6695495 

48 361440 6695213 

49 362185 6695344 

50 362238 6695085 

51 361737 6703602 

52 361753 6703254 

53 361251 6703057 

54 361725 6702938 

55 361686 6702678 

56 361645 6702414 

57 361570 6702146 

58 361127 6701687 

59 361287 6701426 

60 361423 6701163 

61 361206 6700913 

62 361548 6699357 

63 361525 6699085 

64 361552 6698814 

65 361628 6698554 

66 361818 6698225 

67 362015 6697924 

68 362003 6697628 

69 362176 6697369 

70 362413 6698645 

71 362470 6698378 

72 362561 6698100 

73 362612 6697810 

74 362645 6697511 

75 362546 6697147 

76 362880 6696841 

77 362829 6696560 

78 362954 6696287 

79 363005 6695984 

80 363030 6695661 

81 362982 6695387 

82 362969 6695085 

83 363366 6694909 

84 364459 6697276 

85 364442 6697003 

86 364627 6696645 

87 364715 6696372 

88 364727 6696088 



 

 

 

 

 

Turbine ID Easting Northing 

89 364365 6695828 

90 364655 6695616 

91 364716 6695348 

92 365150 6695285 

93 365256 6695022 

94 365568 6694819 

95 365618 6694558 

96 365710 6694283 

97 366017 6694076 

98 366144 6693813 

99 366959 6693853 

100 367454 6693821 

101 367053 6698762 

102 366976 6698466 

103 366558 6698405 

104 366869 6698144 

105 367115 6697506 

106 367104 6697104 

107 366767 6696860 

108 368091 6696553 

109 360437 6693254 

110 360405 6692984 

111 360810 6692794 

112 361382 6692765 

113 361754 6692603 

114 361291 6691510 

115 361031 6691291 

116 361311 6691035 

117 362683 6690796 

118 362597 6690521 

119 362373 6690279 

 

The coordinate system used is MGA Zone 56 using datum GDA94. The coordinates 

take precedence over any mapped turbine locations. 

 

 

 

 



 



INITIAL TURBINE COORDINATES 

 

ID Easting Northing 
WRK_001 367535 6693459 

WRK_002 367510 6693769 

WRK_003 366993 6697329 

WRK_004 367010 6697604 

WRK_005 366017 6694076 

WRK_006 365615 6694835 

WRK_007 365618 6694558 

WRK_008 365710 6694283 

WRK_009 366144 6693813 

WRK_010 365150 6695285 

WRK_011 364716 6695348 

WRK_012 361655 6698487 

WRK_013 361818 6698225 

WRK_014 366526 6698409 

WRK_015 366869 6698144 

WRK_016 363005 6695984 

WRK_017 363030 6695661 

WRK_018 364655 6695616 

WRK_019 362954 6696287 

WRK_020 362880 6696841 

WRK_021 362829 6696560 

WRK_022 364715 6696372 

WRK_023 364727 6696088 

WRK_024 363366 6694909 

WRK_025 362982 6695387 

WRK_026 363445 6694634 

WRK_027 362597 6690521 

WRK_028 362373 6690279 

WRK_029 362518 6697155 

WRK_030 362621 6697530 

WRK_031 362612 6697810 

WRK_032 362413 6698645 

WRK_033 362465 6698367 

WRK_034 362567 6698102 

WRK_035 362200 6695375 

WRK_036 362235 6695094 

WRK_037 362024 6697626 

WRK_038 362213 6697370 

WRK_039 361531 6699309 

WRK_040 361547 6699037 

WRK_041 361557 6698762 

WRK_042 361789 6692626 

WRK_043 361382 6692765 

WRK_044 361401 6696618 

WRK_045 361339 6696890 

WRK_046 361417 6696342 

WRK_047 361291 6691510 



ID Easting Northing 
WRK_048 361039 6691269 

WRK_049 361311 6691035 

WRK_050 361440 6695213 

WRK_051 361422 6695781 

WRK_052 361332 6694942 

WRK_053 361325 6696069 

WRK_054 360923 6697425 

WRK_055 361085 6697173 

WRK_056 360789 6697698 

WRK_057 360437 6693254 

WRK_058 360405 6692984 

WRK_059 360810 6692794 

WRK_060 360248 6698187 

WRK_061 360501 6697934 

WRK_062 360201 6698468 

WRK_063 359822 6699193 

WRK_064 360175 6699010 

WRK_065 360166 6698737 

WRK_066 360061 6699431 

WRK_067 361711 6703589 

WRK_068 361718 6703300 

WRK_069 361722 6702698 

WRK_070 361687 6702976 

WRK_071 361619 6702442 

WRK_072 361535 6702178 

WRK_073 361162 6701724 

WRK_074 361384 6701182 

WRK_075 361206 6700913 

WRK_076 361261 6701453 

WRK_077 361251 6703057 

WRK_078 360269 6702603 

WRK_079 360344 6702323 

WRK_080 359852 6701404 

WRK_081 360345 6702053 

WRK_082 360236 6701775 

WRK_083 359870 6700814 

WRK_084 359993 6701137 

WRK_085 359908 6700536 

WRK_086 359911 6699693 

WRK_087 359945 6700262 

WRK_088 359919 6699974 

WRK_089 360069 6702862 

WRK_090 359583 6703616 

WRK_091 359686 6703353 

WRK_092 359665 6704433 

WRK_093 359664 6704162 

WRK_094 359658 6703876 

WRK_095 359247 6704867 

WRK_096 359203 6702484 

WRK_097 359170 6702205 



ID Easting Northing 
WRK_098 359422 6701317 

WRK_099 359448 6700857 

WRK_100 359177 6701086 

WRK_101 359253 6701580 

WRK_102 359476 6700145 

WRK_103 359377 6705707 

WRK_104 359186 6705126 

WRK_105 359243 6704577 

WRK_106 362683 6690796 

WRK_107 359210 6705405 

WRK_108 359853 6703104 

WRK_109 359024 6701878 

WRK_110 361431 6695495 

WRK_111 362969 6695085 

WRK_112 366959 6693853 

WRK_113 367473 6693182 

WRK_114 367053 6698762 

WRK_115 366767 6696860 

WRK_116 365256 6695022 

WRK_117 364365 6695828 

WRK_118 362015 6697924 

WRK_119 366976 6698466 

WRK_120 360405 6701025 

WRK_121 367513 6694383 

The coordinate system used is MGA Zone 56 using datum GDA94. 

 

 

 


